Nylon, artificial silk and other yearn and all kinds 

of woven, synthetic blended textiles manufactured from such year. 

• The liability of the members is limited. 

• The Authorized Share Capital of Company is Rs. 15, 00,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Laces) 

divided into 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand) Equity Shares of 100/- (Rupees Hundred) 

each. 

•

• To carry on business of manufacturers of or dealers in typewriters, calculating 

machine, vacuum cleaners, sewing machine, printing machine, ice-cream, 

manufacturing machinery and daily equipment.

[...]

Nylon, artificial silk and other yearn and all kinds 

of woven, synthetic blended textiles manufactured from such year. 

• The liability of the members is limited. 

• The Authorized Share Capital of Company is Rs. 15, 00,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Laces) 

divided into 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand) Equity Shares of 100/- (Rupees Hundred) 

each. 

•

We, the several people, whose names and addresses are subscribed, hereunder are 

desirous of being formed into a Company in pursuance of this Memorandum of 

Association and we respectively agree to take the number of shares in the capital